

KIMBERLY LUCAS
DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING

December 23, 2024

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

> RE: SR 0400 – ADA Ramps Reimbursement Agreement

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements, to set forth financial obligations and maintenance responsibilities for the pedestrian facilities with PennDOT for local costs associated with work to be done on SR0400 (North Dallas Avenue/Bennett Street) and A45 ADA Ramps constructed and inspected by PennDOT and further providing for reimbursement to PennDOT of the costs estimated to be Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Dollars and Forty-Four Cents (\$13,990.44).

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas (Dec 30, 2024 11:24 EST)

Kimberly Lucas Director

KL/JS/jo

ADA Ramps Letter

Final Audit Report 2024-12-30

Created: 2024-12-30

By: Jeannine Opie (jeannine.opie@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAFVXHTRKHvatArM8W5D77qOa_xCn0cTOY

"ADA Ramps Letter" History

Document created by Jeannine Opie (jeannine.opie@pittsburghpa.gov) 2024-12-30 - 4:09:18 PM GMT

Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2024-12-30 - 4:09:22 PM GMT

Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)

Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)
Signature Date: 2024-12-30 - 4:24:58 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed. 2024-12-30 - 4:24:58 PM GMT